

1/11/2019

Mr. James Wearne Group Approvals Manager Centennial Coal Company Limited

By email:

Dear Mr Wearne,

Eraring Power Station Ash Dam Expansion MOD 1 (07_0084 MOD 1) – Invitation to attend the Commissioners' site tour

I refer to the Eraring Power Station Ash Dam Expansion MOD 1(07_0084 MOD 1), which is currently before the Commission for determination.

For this site tour, the Commission invites you to nominate one member of your company to attend and observe the Commissioners' tour of the project site (the land under application) for the proposed Eraring Power Station Ash Dam Expansion modification. The tour is scheduled for Tuesday, 12 November 2019.

The purpose of the tour is for the Commission to have the opportunity to view the site including its location and its physical attributes.

The following have also been invited to nominate one representative to attend and observe the same tour:

- NSW Office of Sport
- Hunter Community Environment Centre
- Community Environment Network, Ourimbah

It is important to understand that the site tour is not a forum for your attending representative, or anyone else to make submission to the Commissioners.

Your organisation will have the opportunity to make a written comment via the Commission's website until 5:00 PM AEDT Tuesday, 19 November 2019. The Commission will not be holding a public meeting for this project.

During the site tour, the Commission members, being Mr Peter Duncan and Professor Alice Clark may direct questions or invite attendees to assist our understanding of the physical attributes of the site. Any questions and answers by attendees at the site tour will be recorded and a transcript made available on the Commission's website.

The tour will commence at the following location:

- Meeting point: Eraring Power Station Rocky Point Road, Eraring, 2264
- Time: 1 pm, Tuesday, 12 November 2019

Origin Energy Eraring Pty Ltd (the Applicant) is to ensure the site is suitable for inspection and the Acts and Regulations administered by Workcover New South Wales are complied with on the Applicant's site.



If you wish to attend the Commissioners' tour, please respond by email no later than close of business Friday, 8 November 2019 at ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

Yours sincerely,

Anna Summerhayes

A/Executive Director

Independent Planning Commission

anna Summer hazes